BOARD OF DIETETIC PRACTICE
OPEN SESSION MINUTES
March 15, 2018

Present

Nancy Ferrone, LDN-Board Chair

Erin Braunscheidel Duru, LDN-Board Vice-Chair
Laura C. Davis, LDN-Board Secretary/Treasurer
Chimene Castor, LDN Board Member

Margo Gladding, LDN-Board Member

Lauren Mirkin, LDN— Board Member

Absent

William A. Hamilton—Board Member
Concepcion Placiente, LDN-Board Member

Call To Order

Staff
Marie Savage — Administrator

Stacey Darin, AAG
Danielle Vallone, Board Investigator

Visitors

Kimberly Lang, MDH

Nancy Ferrone, LDN, Board Chair, called the meeting to order at 10:05 a.m. on March

15, 2018.

Old Business

ITEM 1

Approval of Minutes

The minutes for the January 18, 2018 meeting were approved as written.

ITEM 2
Committee Reports

Budget —
No Report.

Credentialing —
No Report.

Regulations/Legislation —
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1. Update on COMAR 10.56.05.03C(2)(n) — Department of Health CEU and COMAR
10.31.02.01 - Tax Compliance

Ms. Savage provided an update on proposed COMAR 10.56.05.03C(2)(n) —
Department of Health CEU and COMAR 10.31.02.01 - Tax Compliance. The final
regulations were printed in the March 2, 2018 Maryland Register. The regulations took
effect on March 12, 2018.

2. Regulatory Review and Evaluation Report

Maryland law requires each Department to review their regulations every 8 years. Ms.
Savage stated that the Board is undergoing a regulatory review. Notice regarding the
regulatory review will be posted in the Maryland Register and on the Board’s website.
This issue will be discussed at the next meeting.

Standards of Practice —

No Report.

Media and Public Awareness —

No Report.

Dietetic Rehabilitation Committee -

No Report.
ITEM 3

Ms. Savage provided an update on the Board Vacancies. The Governor is in the
process of appointing a new Consumer Member to the Board. The Board should have
a new Consumer Member at the next Board Meeting. In addition, the Governor is in the
process of appointing a new Certified Nutrition Specialist to replace Ms. Gladding,
whose term expires June 30, 2018.

ITEM 4
Approved for Licensure
Cheryl Harris, RD 913737 Gayl Corrine, RD 1069367
Terrah Setteducato, RD 934025 Natalie Henry, RD 86099451
Monica Perretta, RD 86075608  Kathryn Brown, RD 86058237
Maureen Devlin, RD 926809 Patrice Katz, RD 504877
Angela Schlegel, kP 86098398 Mary Welkie, RD 86068141
Kathryn Bach, RD 947943 Melinda Cater, RD 86036855
Lindsey Kozak, RD 86053298  Jill Sheppard Davenport, CNS 17366

Jennifer Unruh, CNS 17451 Patricia Nitzsche, RD 655785
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Politimi Karamihas, RD
Stacy Dugan, RD
Michelle Porter, RD
Catherine Zagorski, RD
Erin Carney, RD
Shelby Sloan, RD
Christine Nejdl, RD
Lauren Meyer, RD
Kristian Morey, RD
Karen Herb, CNS
Megan Kraskouskas, RD
Hannah Manzon, RD
Aislinn Crovak, RD
Megan Copeland, CNS
Olivia Munger, RD

Xin Guo, RD

Anne Jackisch, RD

86100176
944903
998115
678243
86044209
1097314
860011
86066084
86074256
17267
1089813
1025779
1013224
17319
1064308
86106826
540249

Alyssa Luning, RD
Angela Peralta, RD
Paris Zakovich, RD
Elizabeth Ackart, RD
Amanda Boostrom, RD
Cari Millinger, RD

Julia Caron, RD
Lindsay Eisenhut, RD
Stella Fanzone, CNS
Eva El-Khatib, CNS
Avanelle Thomas, RD
Christina Greening, RD
Aderonke Adegbite, RD
Neha Patel, RD

Ayana Habtemariam, RD
Tara Cox, RD

Luisa Kimball, RD

86019351
054123
707760
931260
1048413
1031475
86074590
957473
17066
17407
86027116
1005796
86099816
1040621
085931
881133
916746

The next Board meeting is scheduled on Thursday, May 17, 2018, at 10:00 a.m., 4201

Patterson Avenue.

Adjournment

The open meeting adjourned at 10:15 a.m.

N oo TS o

Nancy, Fetrone, LDN — Board Chair

Laura C. Davis, LDN - Board Secretary

Marie Savage - Admi%‘ rag




