BOARD OF DIETETIC PRACTICE OPEN SESSION MINUTES March 15, 2018

<u>Present</u> <u>Staff</u>

Nancy Ferrone, LDN-Board Chair Erin Braunscheidel Duru, LDN-Board Vice-Chair Laura C. Davis, LDN-Board Secretary/Treasurer Chimene Castor, LDN Board Member Margo Gladding, LDN-Board Member Lauren Mirkin, LDN- Board Member

Marie Savage – Administrator Stacey Darin, AAG Danielle Vallone, Board Investigator

<u>Absent</u> <u>Visitors</u>

William A. Hamilton–Board Member Concepcion Placiente, LDN–Board Member Kimberly Lang, MDH

Call To Order

Nancy Ferrone, LDN, Board Chair, called the meeting to order at 10:05 a.m. on March 15, 2018.

Old Business

ITEM 1

Approval of Minutes

The minutes for the January 18, 2018 meeting were approved as written.

ITEM 2

Committee Reports

Budget -

No Report.

Credentialing -

No Report.

Regulations/Legislation -

Open Session Minutes March 15, 2018

1. Update on COMAR 10.56.05.03C(2)(n) – Department of Health CEU and COMAR 10.31.02.01 - Tax Compliance

Ms. Savage provided an update on proposed COMAR 10.56.05.03C(2)(n) – Department of Health CEU and COMAR 10.31.02.01 - Tax Compliance. The final regulations were printed in the March 2, 2018 <u>Maryland Register</u>. The regulations took effect on March 12, 2018.

2. Regulatory Review and Evaluation Report

Maryland law requires each Department to review their regulations every 8 years. Ms. Savage stated that the Board is undergoing a regulatory review. Notice regarding the regulatory review will be posted in the <u>Maryland Register</u> and on the Board's website. This issue will be discussed at the next meeting.

Standards of Practice -

No Report.

Media and Public Awareness -

No Report.

Dietetic Rehabilitation Committee -

No Report.

ITEM 3

Ms. Savage provided an update on the Board Vacancies. The Governor is in the process of appointing a new Consumer Member to the Board. The Board should have a new Consumer Member at the next Board Meeting. In addition, the Governor is in the process of appointing a new Certified Nutrition Specialist to replace Ms. Gladding, whose term expires June 30, 2018.

ITEM 4

Approved for Licensure

Cheryl Harris, RD	913737	Gayl Corrine, RD	1069367
Terrah Setteducato, RD	934025	Natalie Henry, RD	86099451
Monica Perretta, RD	86075608	Kathryn Brown, RD	86058237
Maureen Devlin, RD	926809	Patrice Katz, RD	504877
Angela Schlegel, 🗱	86098398	Mary Welkie, RD	86068141
Kathryn Bach, RD	947943	Melinda Cater, RD	86036855
Lindsey Kozak, RD	86053298	Jill Sheppard Davenport, (CNS 17366
Jennifer Unruh, CNS	17451	Patricia Nitzsche, RD	655785

Open Session Minutes March 15, 2018

Politimi Karamihas, RD Stacy Dugan, RD Michelle Porter, RD Catherine Zagorski, RD Erin Carney, RD Shelby Sloan, RD Christine Nejdl, RD Lauren Meyer, RD Kristian Morey, RD Karen Herb, CNS Megan Kraskouskas, RD Hannah Manzon, RD Aislinn Crovak, RD Megan Copeland, CNS Olivia Munger, RD	86100176 944903 998115 678243 86044209 1097314 860011 86066084 86074256 17267 1089813 1025779 1013224 17319 1064308	Alyssa Luning, RD Angela Peralta, RD Paris Zakovich, RD Elizabeth Ackart, RD Amanda Boostrom, RD Cari Millinger, RD Julia Caron, RD Lindsay Eisenhut, RD Stella Fanzone, CNS Eva El-Khatib, CNS Avanelle Thomas, RD Christina Greening, RD Aderonke Adegbite, RD Neha Patel, RD Ayana Habtemariam, RD	86019351 954123 707760 931260 1048413 1031475 86074590 957473 17066 17407 86027116 1005796 86099816 1040621 985931
		•	
Xin Guo, RD Anne Jackisch, RD	86106826 540249	Tara Cox, RD Luisa Kimball, RD	881133 916746

The next Board meeting is scheduled on Thursday, May 17, 2018, at 10:00 a.m., 4201 Patterson Avenue.

<u>Adjournment</u>

The open meeting adjourned at 10:15 a.m.

Nancy Ferrone, LDN – Board Chair

Laura C. Davis, LDN - Board Secretary

Marie Savage - Administrator